## RECORDATION FOF PATENT!

08-07-2006

Ö	L
_	Ö
M	B

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 7292

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- Michele AGRESTI; Cesare RIGO; 1. Name of conveying party(ies): and Marco VALLONE
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

**AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FIBER IP** (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7 **SINGAPORE 768923** 

3.		gnment Irity Agreement	 Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date	July 26, 2006	

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 26, 2006

- Α. Application/Patent No.
- B. Application/Issue Date
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. C/o Klaas, Law, O'Meara & Malkin, P.C. P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 057299

**Enclosed** 

Authorized to be charged to deposit account. XXXXX

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-3718. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley 7/31/06 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0552

/ 00000109 50371\$

08/04/2006 NJANAY

PATENT APPLICATION

When recorded please return to:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36050972-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FIBER IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512342D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## A METHOD OF PROVIDING ELECTRICAL SEPARATION IN

	INTEGRATED DEVICES A	ND RELATED DEVICE
Filing date:	Serial No.:	
and renewals of and substitute:	s for said application for Letters Pat	and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, tent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of or; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
enjoyed by AVAGO, its success Letters Patent respectively may	sors, assigns, nomínees or legal rep	my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and presentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said it, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and le;
executed and will not execute a request is made, and without ur to said invention(s) or improver legal representatives, and I/we improvement(s), said applicational disclaimers and divisionals, and generally to do everything enforce, for its or their own bene	any agreement in conflict herewith, and use delay, execute and deliver all signent(s), said application and said Leagree to communicate to AVAGO, con and said Letters Patents, to testificontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for possible to aid AVAGO, its successent, proper patent protection for said.	vey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a uch papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title etters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or by in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, ors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided operation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;
of any country or countries fore AVAGO, as assignee of the enti- any and all Letters Patent of the in accordance with the terms of	eign to the United States whose duty re right, title and interest, any and all the United States which may be issu f this assignment.	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official y it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including ued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid.
	t number and title set forth above as	sert the serial number and filing date of said application now soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	A.	Date Assignment Signed: 7/26 (:
Inventor's Typed Name: Michele A	\GRESTI	Date Application Signed:
State of	}	
County of	) ss.: )	
Before me this day o known or proved to me on the basis o act and deed.	f, personally appeared f satisfactory evidence to be the person wh	Michele AGRESTI who is personally to acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free
		Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0553** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36040972-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Hale Com		Date Assignment Signed: 7 3 6 0 6
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
। Inventor's Typed Name:   C€	esare RIGO	Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
County of	) ss.: )	
Before me this	day of	, personally appeared Cesare RIGO who is personally
known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	e basis of satisfactory e	, personally appeared Cesare RIGO who is personally vidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
MW1U1		Date Assignment Signed: 17 2 6 0 6
Inventor's Typed Name: Ma	arco VALLONE	Date Application Signed:
Slate of	)	
County of	)	
Before me this	day of	personally appeared Marco VALLONE who is personally vidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
known or proved to me on the free act and dead.	e basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of	}	
County of	) ss.: )	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	day of e basis of satisfactory e	, personally appeared who is personally vidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0554** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006**